

# 2024 College Fee Schedule

	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12
Annual Tuition	\$8,350	\$8,350	\$8,350	\$8,550	\$8,550	\$8,550
Building Fund / P&F per Family	\$530	\$530	\$530	\$530	\$530	\$530
Notebook	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500
Total	\$9,380	\$9,380	\$9,380	\$9,580	\$9,580	\$9,580

### **Sibling Discounts on Annual Tuition**

Second Sibling (attending concurrently) 10% Subsequent Siblings (attending concurrently) 20%

# **Included in Annual Tuition Fee All Year Levels**

Compulsory excursions, incursions, camps and retreats.

Student Planner and College Journal (one Journal per family).

Digital textbook bundle via Campion for Mathematics, Health and PE, Languages (Indonesian and Italian) and Humanities.

#### Year 12

Student ticket to Year 12 Graduation Dinner

#### **Capital Building Fund**

\$500 per family per year for maintenance and development of College facilities. This is not a tax deductible item. This item is compulsory.

#### **Parents and Friends Association**

\$30 per family per year for student activities, music, sport and related events. This item is compulsory.

#### ICT Device (Notebook)

All students are on a Notebook Payment Plan of \$500 per year per student.

This is inclusive of maintenance as required.

The value over three years is \$1500.

Students receive a new Notebook in Year 7 & Year 10 Should you choose to exit your child from the College during the year and wish to keep the Notebook, the balance owing will be charged to you.

#### **Excluded from Annual Tuition Fees**

- College uniform
- Year 7 to 10 English novels
- Year 11 and 12 textbooks
- Student stationery
- Optional College trips (e.g. Ski Trip, European History Tour, Indigenous Immersion Tours etc.)
- Chartered Bus Service (Bentleigh East Campus Only) \$1,800 per student annually

Some additional items, voluntary camps and excursions and other activities will incur additional charges. These will be advised and invoiced separately.

# Subjects excluded from Annual Tuition Fees Outdoor Education (Years 10 to 12)

Year 10	\$400 per semester
Year 11 (Units 1 & 2)	\$750 per year
Year 12 (Units 3 & 4)	\$150 per year

## **Vocational Major(VM)**

Year 11 & 12

\$300 per year

,INKOGZIĞUDZIURD9(78VHDIHUM/ ILUVZIHNLODURIÖORRIM9(78VH IHHVZOOEHBUJHG7KVIHHPDEHSIR/

# Food Technology (Bentleigh East Campus elective)

Year 9 \$250 per semester

#### **Instrumental Music Tuition**

Private classes are available for all students. Music fees are charged for the whole year, with payment required before the commencement ok ok ok ok ok ok ok/04o(Private clrged for thJment ok ok ok/30cement ok ok ok/04o(Private clrged for thJment ok ok/04o(Private clrged for thJment ok/04o(Private clrged for th